

T.S. 92 OF 2023

JO Code: 000823

Reg. 67 of 2023

Order No.02

Date: 19.06.23

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Ld advocates on behalf of the plaintiffs files hazira. Ld advocate on behalf of the defendants no. 1 to 8 files a petition praying for time.

The application u/o 11 r. 14 and 16 of CPC filed this day by the defendants no. 1 to 8 is taken up for hearing.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defendants no. 1 to 8 submit that the plaintiffs have stated about some documents in the plaint but has not filed those documents. The defendants no. 1 to 8 have therefore prayed for direction upon the plaintiffs to produce those documents.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Plaintiffs are directed to produce the documents as asked for by the defendants no. 1 to 8 and as stated in their written statement by the next date fixed in default the plaintiffs will be debarred from relying on those documents.

To 26.06.2023 for production of documents.

D/C
Sd/-Sushmita Gayen
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-Sushmita Gayen
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip