

**TS- 92/23**  
**Regd.- 67/23**

05  
**22.08.23**

Today is fixed for production of documents.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.  
No step has been taken by the defendants no. 1 – 8.  
P.O. is busy with bell files.  
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.  
To 07.10.23 for production of documents.

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip