

TS- 92/23  
Regd.- 67/23

09  
04.12.24

Today is fixed for production of documents & hearing petition u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 dt.  
14.08.24.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 – 8 is present by filing hazira.

A petition u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 read with section 151 of the CPC praying for interrogatories upon the all defendants no. 1 – 8 on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and petitions also.

Considering all aspects the petition u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 is allowed.

Defendants no. 1 – 8 are hereby directed to furnish the name & address of the necessary parties.

To 25.04.24 for production of documents & reply by the defendants no. 1 – 8.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip

Later  
04.12.24

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 – 8 files reply supported by an affidavit.

Copy served with objected to.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To date for steps.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip