

TS-92/23
Regd.- 67/23

14
11.03.26

Today is fixed for compiled plaint and steps positively.
Compiled plaint already been filed and steps also been taken.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira along with fifty three (53) postal receipts.

Let the PRs be kept with the record.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 – 8 is present by filing hazira.

No SR/AD has been returned upon the rest pro – defendants no. 09 – 61.

P.O. is on leave on SIR duty.

Ld. ACJM is in – charge.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To **04.08.26** for **SR/AD of the rest pro – defendants no. 09 – 61.**

ACJM cum CJSD, I/C
Kakdwip